
2022 年 12 月 3 日～2023 年 4 月 3 日 

急行 Express 長野駅 → 志賀高原 → 奥志賀高原・ほたる温泉 冬 Winter 

Nagano → Shiga Kogen → Oku-Shiga Kogen / Hotaru Onsen 

 

新

幹

線 

新幹線（下り） 東京発 628 652 720 836 920 1024 1124 1224 1524  1904   dep. TOKYO S
h
in

kan
sen

 

新幹線（下り） 長野着 805 837 842 958 1045 1143 1251 1355 1652  2042   arr. NAGANO 

新幹線（上り） 金沢発 701  724 849 922  1057 1157 1556  1903   dep. KANAZAWA 

新幹線（下り） 長野着 806  851 954 1049  1223 1319 1702  2033   arr. NAGANO 

 Fare 

from 

Nagano 

Sta. 

 運転日 ▲Sat  ★Fri  Operations day  

 行き先 Yama 

no Eki 
 Oku-

Shiga 
Oku-

Shiga 
Oku-

Shiga 
Oku-

Shiga 
Hotaru Oku-

Shiga 
Oku-

Shiga 
 Oku-

Shiga 
 Destination 

▼Bus Stop Number 
 

On Yen 

 

 

1100 

1100 

1300 

1500 

 長  野  駅  東  口 

 

 

ア ッ プ ル シ テ ィ 中 野 

イ オ ン 中 野 店 前 

道 の 駅 や ま の う ち 

スノーモンキーパーク 

発 

 

 

発

〃 

〃 

〃 

815 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

902 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

910 

↓ 

↓ 

943 

947 

951 

957 

1020 

↓ 

↓ 

1053 

1057 

1101 

1107 

1115 

↓ 

↓ 

1148 

1152 

1156 

1202 

1215 

↓ 

↓ 

1248 

1252 

1256 

1302 

1315 

↓ 

↓ 

1348 

1352 

1356 

1402 

1415 

↓ 

↓ 

1448 

1452 

1456 

1502 

1725 

↓ 

↓ 

1758 

1802 

1806 

1812 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

2100 

↓ 

↓ 

2130 

2132 

2136 

2142 

 

Reserved 

Seating 

 

… S12 

Nagano Sta East Exit 

 

 

Apple City Nakano 

AEON Nakanoten 

Michinoeki Yamanouchi 

Snow Monkey Park 

 

Off 

Off 

Off 

Off 1800 

 サ  ン  バ  レ ー 

丸      池 

蓮  池  ひ  ろ  ば 

志 賀 高 原 山 の 駅 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

925 

927 

928 

931 

… 

… 

… 

… 

1020 

1022 

1023 

1026 

1130 

1132 

1133 

1136 

1225 

1227 

1228 

1231 

1325 

1327 

1328 

1331 

1425 

1427 

1428 

1431 

1525 

1527 

1528 

1531 

1835 

1837 

1838 

1841 

… 

… 

… 

… 

2205 

2207 

2208 

2210 

… 

… 

… 

… 

S15 

S16 

S17 

S18 

Sunvalley 

Maruike 

Hasuike Hiroba 

Shigakogen Yamanoeki 

 

Off 

Off 

Off 

Off 

Off 

Off 

Off 

Off 

Off 2100 

 発  哺  温  泉 

高  天  ヶ  原 

一   の   瀬 

一 の 瀬 ス キ ー場 

プ リ ン ス ホ テ ル 西 館 

プ リ ン ス ホ テ ル 南 館 

プ リ ン ス ホ テ ル 東 館 

奥 志 賀 ゴ ン ド ラ前 

奥 志 賀 高 原 ホ テ ル 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃

〃

着 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

↓ 

1036 

1038 

1039 

1040 

1042 

1044 

1051 

1101 

1149 

1156 

1158 

1159 

1200 

1202 

1204 

1211 

1221 

↓ 

1241 

1243 

1244 

1245 

1247 

1249 

1256 

1306 

↓ 

1341 

1343 

1344 

1345 

1347 

1349 

1356 

1406 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

1544 

1551 

1553 

1554 

1555 

1557 

1559 

1606 

1616 

↓ 

1851 

1853 

1854 

1855 

1857 

1859 

1906 

1916 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

2223 

2230 

2232 

2233 

2234 

2236 

2238 

2245 

2255 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

S21 

S22 

S24 

S25 

S27 

S28 

S29 

S32 

S34 

Hoppo Onsen 

Takamagahara 

Ichinose 

Ichinose Ski Resort 

Prince Hotel West Bldg. 

Prince Hotel South Bldg. 

Prince Hotel East Bldg. 

Okushiga Gondola 

Okushiga Kogen Hotel 

 

Off 

Off 

Off 

Off 2100 

 木    戸   池 

平        床 

熊    の    湯 

ほ  た  る  温  泉 

〃 

〃

〃

着 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

1439 

1441 

1444 

1446 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

K22 

K23 

K25 

K26 

Kidoike 

Hiratoko 

Kumanoyu 

Hotaru Onsen  

 

On＝Stop for embarkation only Bus cannot be used for disembarkation for stops between Apple City Nakano and Snow Monkey Park  

Off＝Stop for disembarkation only 

The time table for the Hokuriku Shinkansen is just a sample. The last connecting bus for regularly scheduled shinkansen is listed. 

▲＝Bus operates every Saturday from Dec 17th to March 18th and Feb 23rd (Thurs) 2023 

★＝The reserved seating bus “Weekend Shiga” will operate every Friday from Jan 6th to March 17th and on Feb 

22nd (Wed) 2023. All stops excluding Nagano Sta East Exit are for disembarkation only. 

 

All stops are listed in this timetable. The times listed are estimated transit times. There may be delays due to road conditions and other factors. 

2022 年 12 月 3 日～2023 年 4 月 3 日 

急行 Express ほたる温泉・奥志賀高原 → 志賀高原 → 長野 冬 Winter 

Hotaru Onsen / Oku-Shiga Kogen → Shiga Kogen → Nagano 

 

始発地 Oku-

Shiga 
Oku-

Shiga 
Oku-

Shiga 
Oku-

Shiga 
Hotaru Oku-

Shiga 
Oku-

Shiga 
     Starting Place 

▼Bus Stop Number 
 

On 

On 

On 

On 

 ほ  た  る  温  泉 

熊 の  湯 

平    床 

木 戸   池 

発 

〃 

〃 

〃 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

1540 

1541 

1542 

1545 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

K26 

K25 

K23 

K22 

Hotaru Onsen  

Kumanoyu 

Hiratoko 

Kidoike 

 

On 

On 

On 

On 

On 

On 

On 

On 

On 

 奥 志 賀 高 原 ホ テ ル 

奥  志  賀  ゴ  ン  ド  ラ 前 

プ リ ン ス ホ テ ル 東 館 

プ リ ン ス ホ テ ル 南 館 

プ リ ン ス ホ テ ル 西 館 

一  の  瀬  ス  キ  ー 場 

一 の  瀬 

高  天  ヶ  原 

発  哺  温  泉 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

935 

940 

945 

946 

947 

950 

952 

954 

1001 

1135 

1140 

1145 

1146 

1147 

1150 

1152 

1154 

↓ 

1300 

1305 

1310 

1311 

1312 

1315 

1317 

1319 

↓ 

1450 

1455 

1500 

1501 

1502 

1505 

1507 

1509 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

↓ 

1550 

1555 

1600 

1601 

1602 

1605 

1607 

1609 

↓ 

1720 

1725 

1730 

1731 

1732 

1735 

1737 

1739 

↓ 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

S34 

S32 

S29 

S28 

S27 

S25 

S24 

S22 

S21 

Okushiga Kogen Hotel 

Okushiga Gondola Prince 

Hotel East Bldg. 

Prince Hotel South Bldg. 

Prince Hotel West Bldg. 

Ichinose Ski Resort 

Ichinose 

Takamagahara 

Hoppo Onsen 

 

On 

On 

On 

On 

 志  賀  高  原  山  の  駅 

蓮  池  ひ  ろ  ば 

丸       池 

サ  ン  バ  レ ー 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃 

1020 

1020 

1021 

1022 

1210 

1210 

1211 

1212 

1340 

1340 

1341 

1342 

1530 

1530 

1531 

1532 

1600 

1600 

1601 

1602 

1630 

1630 

1631 

1632 

1800 

1800 

1801 

1802 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

S18 

S17 

S16 

S15 

Shigakogen Yamanoeki 

Hasuike Hiroba 

Maruike 

Sunvalley 

 

Off 

 ス ノ ー モ ン キ ー パ ー ク 

砂 止 

道  の  駅  や  ま  の  う ち 

イ  オ  ン  中  野  店  前 

ア ッ プ ル シ テ ィ 中 野 

 

長  野  駅  東  口 

〃 

〃 

〃 

〃

〃 

 

着 

1040 

1041 

1044 

1047 

1050 

↓ 

1135 

1230 

1231 

1234 

1237 

1240 

↓ 

1325 

1400 

1401 

1404 

1407 

1410 

↓ 

1455 

1550 

1551 

1554 

1557 

1600 

↓ 

1645 

1620 

1621 

1624 

1627 

1630 

↓ 

1715 

1650 

1651 

1654 

1657 

1700 

↓ 

1745 

1820 

1821 

1824 

1827 

1830 

↓ 

1915 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

S12 Snow Monkey Park 

Sunadome 

Michinoeki Yamanouchi 

AEON Nakanoten 

Apple City Nakano 

 

Nagano Sta East Exit 

 

新

幹

線 

新幹線（上り） 長野発 1225 1425 1521 1704 1735 1823 1939      dep. NAGANO S
h
in

kan
sen

 

新幹線（上り） 東京着 1352 1552 1652 1828 1912 2000 2116      arr. TOKYO 

新幹線（下り） 長野発 1208 1357 1557 1654  1811 1947      dep. NAGANO 

新幹線（下り） 金沢着 1338 1519 1719 1822  1937 2054      arr. KANAZAWA 

On＝Stop for embarkation only Bus cannot be used for embarkation for stops between Snow Monkey Park and Apple City Nakano 

Off ＝Stop for disembarkation only 

The time table for the Hokuriku Shinkansen is just a sample. Please have approximately 20 minutes to spare for transfer. 

 

All stops are listed in this timetable. The times listed are estimated transit times. There may be delays due to road conditions and other factors. 


